



**VIKALP
SECURITIES LIMITED**

To,
The Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Phirozejeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Date: 14/08/2022

Scrip Code:531334

**SUB: Submission of newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended
30th June, 2022**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publication published i.e. on 14/08/2022 pursuant to Regulation 47 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

NAME OF NEWSPAPERS	DATED	LANGUAGE	EDITION
Financial Express	14 th AUGUST, 2022	English	Lucknow
Jansatta	14 th AUGUST, 2022	Hindi	Lucknow

Please take the aforesaid on records.

Thanking You,
For Vikalp Securities Limited



Arun K. Jwal
Managing Director
DIN : 00687890

Regd. Office : 25/38, Karachi Khana, Kanpur - 208 001 Uttar Pradesh
CIN : L65993UP1986PLC007727; Contact No. : 0512-2372665
E-mail Id : vikalpsecuritieslimited@gmail.com • Website : www.vikalpsecurities.com

VIKALP SECURITIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 25/38, KARACHI KHANA, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 208001
 CIN - L65990UP1986PLC007727, Contact No: 0512-2372665
 Email id - vikalpsecuritieslimited@gmail.com
 Website - www.vikalpsecurities.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.19	-4.46	-1.81	-1.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.19	-4.46	-1.81	-1.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.19	-4.46	-1.81	-1.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-0.38	-4.46	-1.87	0.01
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	305.19	305.19	305.19	305.19
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the Previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	125.28
8	Basic and diluted EPS (Not Annualized) (Rs)				
	Basic	-0.01	-0.02	-0.05	-0.07
	Diluted	-0.01	-0.02	-0.05	-0.07

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended unaudited Financial Results of 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly ended Financial Results of 30th June, 2022 are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.vikalpsecurities.com.

For Vikalp Securities Limited
 Sr. Arunraj Mehta
 Managing Director
 DIN : 06687895

Date : 13th August 2022
 Place : Kanpur

K G DENIM LIMITED

Then Thirumalai, Coimbatore - 641 302.
 PH. No. 04254-235240 CIN : L17115TZ1992PLC003798. Website : www.kgdenim.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	18,446	16,697	12,297	99,227	19,142	16,865	12,580	61,784
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(348)	(571)	(285)	(782)	(330)	(818)	(303)	(747)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(348)	(571)	(285)	(782)	(330)	(818)	(303)	(747)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(249)	(559)	(199)	(705)	(237)	(739)	(212)	(639)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(249)	(571)	(199)	(716)	(237)	(747)	(212)	(847)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,565	2,565	2,565	2,565	2,565	2,565	2,565	2,565
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	5,932	-	-	-	4,377
8.	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)								
	Basic in Rs. :	(0.97)	(2.18)	(0.78)	(2.75)	(0.94)	(2.70)	(0.83)	(3.14)
	Diluted in Rs.:	(0.97)	(2.18)	(0.78)	(2.75)	(0.94)	(2.70)	(0.83)	(3.14)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kgdenim.com).
 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August, 2022 and subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
 The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

By order of the Board
 Sr. KG Balakrishnan
 Executive Chairman, DIN: 00002174

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 13th August 2022

JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED
 (FORMERLY COMMERCIAL ENGINEERS AND BODY BUILDERS CO LIMITED)
 CIN: L38100MP1979PLC049375
 Regd. office - 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur (M.P.) India - 482001
 Tele No.: 0761-2611336 Email address: cs@cebbco.com, Website: www.cebbco.com, www.jupiterwagons.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022	30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	29,657.32	36,364.08	26,513.54	1,18,174.54	29,657.32	36,364.08	26,513.54	1,18,174.54
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	1,982.86	2,158.87	1,604.82	7,602.00	1,922.71	2,137.32	1,599.46	7,564.43
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	1,341.23	1,399.43	1,061.40	5,003.07	1,261.00	1,378.08	1,056.04	4,965.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,374.43	1,380.35	1,071.13	5,004.64	1,314.28	1,339.00	1,065.77	4,967.07
5	Equity Share Capital	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic	0.35	0.36	0.27	1.29	0.33	0.36	0.27	1.28
	2. Diluted	0.35	0.36	0.27	1.29	0.33	0.36	0.27	1.28

Note: The above Statement for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 of Jupiter Wagons Limited (Formerly known as Commercial Engineers and Body Builders Co Limited) ("the Company"), were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 August 2022.
 These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.
 The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 September 2020, had approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") of the Company (formerly known as Commercial Engineers and Body Builders Co Limited ("CEBBCO")) with erstwhile Jupiter Wagons Limited (erstwhile JWL). The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Hon'ble NCLT"), Kolkata Bench on 28 February 2022 and Hon'ble NCLT, Bench on 13 May 2022 had pronounced the order approving the aforesaid Scheme of Amalgamation.
 Accordingly, the Company had accounted for the merger on 31 March 2022, which is effective from 1 October 2019, using the acquisition method retrospectively for all the periods presented in the standalone financial results as prescribed in Ind AS 103 - Business Combination as reverse merger.
 The impact of the merger on standalone results is as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2021	
	Reported	Restated
Revenue from operations	5,567.81	26,497.03
Profit / (loss) before tax	(363.07)	1,804.82

*The Company (formerly known as CEBBCO) did not have subsidiary, joint venture or associate and hence had never published consolidated results before merger.
 4. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended as on that date and the year to date figures upto the end of third quarter which were reviewed by Ernst & Young Global Limited ("EY") with erstwhile Jupiter Wagons Limited (erstwhile JWL). The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("Hon'ble NCLT"), Kolkata Bench on 28 February 2022 and Hon'ble NCLT, Bench on 13 May 2022 had pronounced the order approving the aforesaid Scheme of Amalgamation.
 5. The figures for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 have been reviewed by firm of Chartered Accountants other than statutory auditors.
 6. The Company is mainly engaged in the business of metal fabrication comprising load bodies for commercial vehicles and rail freight wagons in India. These, in the context of Ind AS 108 is considered to constitute one single reportable segment. Accordingly, disclosures under Ind AS 108, Operating Segments are not applicable.
 7. These results have been filed with SEBI and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and is also available on the Company's website at www.cebbco.com

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sr. Abhishek Jaiswal
 Whole time Director & C.E.O.
 DIN: 07938827

Place : Jabalpur
 Date : 12 August, 2022

UNITED DRILLING TOOLS LIMITED

CIN : L31919DL1985PLC015796
 REGD. OFFICE : 135 A, First Floor, Atriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
 E-mail ID: compsect@udttd.com, Website: www.udttd.com, Phone No. 0120-4213499, Fax No. 0120-2462674

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended					
		30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Unaudited	30-Jun-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Unaudited	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Unaudited	30-Jun-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Unaudited				
1	Total Revenue	3,699.67	4,068.04	3,175.63	16,641.73	3,748.35	4,002.16	3,233.29	17,599.73				
2	Profit before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax	442.35	1,113.31	9,932.52	7,164.22	445.56	1,022.58	1,947.53	7,147.01				
3	Profit before Extraordinary items and tax	442.35	1,113.31	9,932.52	7,164.22	445.56	1,022.58	1,947.53	7,147.01				
4	Profit before Tax	442.35	1,113.31	9,932.52	7,164.22	445.56	1,022.58	1,947.53	7,147.01				
5	Net Profit after Tax	312.38	810.85	1,412.38	9,035.51	315.48	717.12	1,425.70	8,902.92				
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	311.96	812.65	1,411.67	9,035.12	315.07	718.92	1,424.99	8,902.53				
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31				
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	21,951.69	-	-	-	21,922.60				
9	Earnings Per Share (for Continuing Operations)												
	(a) Basic	1.54	4.00	6.95	24.80	1.55	3.44	7.02	23.94				
	(b) Diluted	1.54	4.00	6.95	24.80	1.55	3.44	7.02	23.94				

Note:-
 1. The company's business activities falls within a single business segment (Engineering) in terms of Accounting Standard - 17 of ICAI.
 2. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.
 3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 being the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
 4. Given the nature of business of the company and product mix is the respective quarter the result of any quarter may not be a true and/or proportionate reflection of the annual performance of the company. Further quarter to quarter results are also affected by the type of the products manufactured/sold during that quarter.
 5. The above standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August, 2022. The Statutory Auditor's has carried out "Limited review" of the same. These are being filed with the SSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. For more details on unaudited results, visit our website www.udttd.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 6. The Statement includes the results of the following entities: (a) United Drilling Tools Ltd. (Parent) (b) P Metal Manufacturing Pvt. Limited (wholly owned subsidiary).

For United Drilling Tools Ltd.
 Sr. Pramod Kumar Gupta
 Managing Director
 DIN : 06687895

Place : Noida
 Date : 13.08.2022

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED

CIN : L21320WB1979PLC034815
 Registered Office : 75B, Anandapur, E.M. Bypass, Kolkata - 700107
 Tel: 033-40190600, Fax: 033-40190623, E-mail: corp@titagarh.in, Website: www.titagarh.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations	43,689.39	42,452.62	34,475.41	49,767.71	53,645.90	48,867.35	51,628.39	56,865.93
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,836.57	2,729.92	2,823.97	10,747.78	622.97	449.84	2,530.12	4,206.96
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,836.57	2,729.92	2,823.97	10,747.78	622.97	449.84	2,530.12	4,206.96
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,263.38	2,104.58	2,064.33	7,940.62	-4.47	-2,530.57	1,738.42	-68.55
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,121.21	2,279.04	2,098.62	8,511.31	-284.78	-2,331.04	1,965.74	903.80
6. Equity Share Capital	2,391.42	2,391.42	2,387.75	2,391.42	2,391.42	2,391.42	2,387.75	2,391.42
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	83,362.91	-	-	81,621.40
8. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)								
a) Basic (not annualized)	1.69	1.75	1.73	6.65	0.10	-2.09	1.46	-0.03
b) Diluted (not annualized)	1.69	1.75	1.73	6.65	0.10	-2.09	1.46	-0.03

Note: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th August, 2022.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com; and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sr. Anil Kumar Agarwal
 Director (Finance) & Chief Financial Officer

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13th August, 2022

CMI LIMITED

CIN L748990DL1967PLC018031
 Regd. Office: PD II, Jhilmil Metro Station, Jhilmil Industrial Area, Delhi - 110 095; Ph: 0129-4876177
 Email: info@cmlimited.in | Website: www.cmlimited.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				Year Ended			
		30-Jun-22		31-Mar-22		30-Jun-21		31-Mar-21	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	789.53	885.53	2313.77	7092.63	20612.09			
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1547.58)	(6296.98)	(2368.41)	(13663.92)	(7776.66)			
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1574.94)	(5482.74)	(2397.83)	(18141.75)	(21820.81)			
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1191.87)	(3903.20)	(1794.51)	(14289.72)	(19460.31)			
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1191.87)	(3880.06)	(1794.51)	(14266.58)	(19450.04)			
6.	Equity Share Capital	1602.74	1602.74	1602.74	1602.74	1602.74			
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(3296.59)	10853.60		
8.	Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing operations)								
	a) Basic	(7.44)	(24.35)	(11.20)	(89.16)	(128.47)			
	b) Diluted	(7.44)	(24.35)	(11.20)	(89.16)	(128.47)			

Note: 1. The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August, 2022.
 2. The Statutory Auditor's have carried out a Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

